कार्यालय

प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, हरियाणा,

वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार,

सी—18, वन भवन, सैक्टर 6, पंचकुला, दूरमाष / फैक्स +91 172 2563988, 2563861, E-mail: cffcpanchkula@gmail.com

कमांकः एफ0सी0ए0 / 2208

दिनांक: 03/02/2025

सेवा में

अतिरिक्त मुख्य सचिव, हरियाणा सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन तथा वन्य प्राणी विभाग, चण्डीगढ़ ।

विषय: Diversion of 0.00998 ha. of forest land for passage for path for M/s Guru Amar Industry Ltd. situated at Village Pheruwala lies in Khasra No. 8//25, 24, 23, 17/2, 16/2, 7//21/1, 11//41, 4/2, 5/1/2, 3/2, H.B. No. 305, Tehsil Chhachhrauli under Forest Division & Distt Yamunanagar, Haryana. (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/154967/2022)

विषयोक्त प्रस्ताव में भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी स्टेज—ा स्वीकृति क्रमांक 9-HRB123/2023-CHA दिनांक 15.06.2023 की अनुपालना रिपोर्ट निम्नप्रकार से आपको भेजी जाती है:—

- As per condition No. 1-5, CA/NPV charges of Rs. 184339/- has been deposited by the user agency. Payment status is Paid on Portal.
- As per condition No. 6, FRA Certificate is enclosed herewith.
- As per condition No.7, undertaking submitted by DFO is enclosed herewith.
- In respect of condition No. (1.9), regarding undertaking from CEO CAMPA (State Authority) you are requested to include this condition in Final Approval.
- Undertaking regarding compliance of Standard conditions mentioned under Para 2(B) is enclosed herewith..

कृपया अनुपालना रिपोर्ट भारत सरकार को भेजकर प्रस्ताव की फाईनल स्वीकृति जारी करवाने का कष्ट करें ।

संलग्न / उपरोक्त

अति० प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकुला ।

दिनांक: 0.3/02/2025

प0 कम्रांकः एफ0सी0ए0/2209

एक उप—वन महानिदेशक (केन्द्रीय), भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चण्डीगढ़ को उनके पत्र कमांक 9-HRB123/2023-CHA दिनांक 15.06.2023के संदर्भ में प्रेषित है।

अति० प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकुला ।

दिनांकः 16 12 24

वन विभाग हरियाणा कार्यालयः– उप वन संरक्षक, यमुनानगर दूरभाष 01732–237821

62 कमांक:

सेवा में,

अति० प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०), हरियाणा, पंचकूला।

सन्दर्भः— भारत सरकार पर्यावरण वन एंव जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय चण्डीगढ का पत्र कमांक 9-HRB123/2023-CHA दिनांक 15.06.2023 |

उपरोक्त विषय के सम्बंध में आपको अवगत करवाया जाता है कि यूजर एजैंसी द्वारा सैधांतिक स्वीकृति उपरान्त भारत सरकार की वैबसाईट से ऑनलाईन चालान जनरेट करके राशि जमा करवाकर चालान की प्रति इस कार्यालय में भेजी गई है।

अतः आपको यूजर एजैंसी द्वारा भेजी गई चालान की प्रति तथा सैधांतिक स्वीकृति की क0सं0 2 के बिंदू न0 (vi) पर मांगा गया एफ0आर0ए0 प्रमाण पत्र व बिंदू न0 (viii) पर मांगी गयी अण्डरटेकिंग साथ संलग्न भेजते हुए अनुरोध किया जाता है कि उक्त प्रस्ताव की अन्तिम स्वीकृति जारी करवाने की अनुकम्पा करें।

संलग्न / उपरोक्त

उप वने संरक्षक

यमुनानगर ।

पु०क०

दि0

एक प्रति मुख्य वन संरक्षक उत्तरी परि० अम्बाला को सूचनार्थ प्रेषित है।

उप वन संरक्षक यमुनानगर।

UNDERTAKING

Diversion of 0.00998 hac. of Forest land for passage for path for M/s Guru Industry Ltd. for Manufacturing Unit of Plywood & Allied Machinery situated at Village Pheruwala, under forest Division and Distt. YNR. Haryana. Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/154967/2022.

All the conditions of Stage-II will be strictly followed by M/s Guru Industry Ltd. Village Pheruwala, District Yamuna Nagar.

For Guru Amar Industry Limited

Amare sert Si Director



COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FORESTWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHRT) ACT, 2006

TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT:- Diversion of 0.00998 Ha. of forest land for passage for path for M/s Guru Amar Industry Ltd. situated at Village Pheruwala, Tehsil Chhachhrauli, Under Forest Division and District Yamuna Nagar. Haryana. Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/154967/2022.

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted from plantation which was notified as "Forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villages having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes ,as per the Census 2001 and the Census -2011.

11:00 26/4/2

DY. Conservator of Forest Yamuna Nagar Deputy Commissioner, Yamuna Nagar

Memo No. 2368 SK

Dated - 18/06/24

NEFT RTGS CHALLAN

AC	SENCY COPY
यूनियन बैंक	G Union Bank
Andres	(C) manditis and
NEFT / RTGS CH Date : 18-07-2023	IALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Agency Name.	GURU AMAR INDUSTRY
Application No.	70154967725
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB123-2023-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	Village Pheruwala, Tehsil Chhachhrauli, Distt. Yamuna Nagar, HaryanaYamunanagar
Amount(in Rs)	184339/-
lundred and Thirty-Nine I	akh Eighty-Four Thousand Three Rupees Only
Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
FSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506970154967725 Valid only for this

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506970154967725 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

यूनियन बैंक	D Union Bank
STIPPT Andres	annality areas
NEFT / RTGS Cl Date : 18-07-2023	HALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Agency Name.	GURU AMAR INDUSTRY
Application No.	70154967725
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB123-2023-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address:	Village Pheruwala, Tehsil Chhachhraull, Distt. Yamuna Nagar, Haryana Yamunanagar
Amount(in Rs)	184339/-

BANK COPY

Amount In Words :One Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-Nine Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506970154967725
	Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

RB HO: > M199 23255 3804045



https://forestsclearance.nic.in/useraccount/Neft_ChallanCorp.aspx?pid=APPROACH1549672022725





HDFC Bank Limited. RAILWAY WORKSHOP GROUND & FIRST FLOOR B-VI-1766 VISHNU NAGAR JAGADHRI YAMUNANAGAR HARYANA -Dai \$50028/07/2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s Guru Amar Industry limited having account no 50200060770506 in which We have done neft amounting Rs 1,84,339 wide cheque no 001299 in the favour of Haryana Campa Wide Ref no. N199232553904045 dated 18/07/02023.

This letter is issued on the basis of customer request.



www.hdfcbank.com

Regd. Office: HDFC Bank Ltd., HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013 Corporate Identity No.: L65920MH1994PLC080618



Status of the Payment made by User Agencies										
Help										
Click on Proposal No. to view Detail of proposal. Click on Demand letter to view Uploaded demand letter.										
CA : Compensatory Afforestation; Addl CA : Additional Compensatory Afforestation; PCA : Penal Compensatory Afforestation; CAT : Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA : Additional Charges for protected area: NPV : Net Present Value:										
Vorified : This icon shows that the details of the Funds submitted by User Agency are yet to be verified by Nodal Officer.										
Verified	: This icon shows that the demand has been verified by Nodal Officer.	Challan Generated	: This icon shows that the challan has been generated.							
🗙 Unpaid	: This icon shows that the payment yet to be made.	V Paid	: This icon shows that the payment has been made.							
Proposals received on or after 15th July 2014 All Proposals received upto 14th July 2014										

		Select Regio	on :	Chandig	arh	•	~	Select St	ate :	Han	yana 🔹	~	
		Select User	Agency :	Select		•	•						
		Payment St	atus :	Paid	OUnpaid 🤇								
		Enter value	for Search :	154967									
								SEARCH	1				
													2
Sı	no.Proposal Detail		Application_No		Date of IN- PRINCIPLE	Amount to be Paid/Amount Rs.)		Payment Status	Payment De	etail	Demand Letter		
1	FP/HR/Approach/1549 (/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/HR/Approach/ M/s Guru Amar Indust	154967/2022)	APPROACH15496	72022725	15 Jun 2023	CA: 134446/-A , C PCA: 0/-, C Safety _{0/} A	kidi 0/- CA : 0/- CAT :40334/ kidi 0/-	Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	Union Bank Of India NEFT/RTGS (Challan) :18 Jul 2023	Generated Challan (/UserAccour	_	

SWACHH BHARAT (н	TTPS://SWACHHBHARAT.MYGOV.IN/)	HTTP://WWW.DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)	
(HTTPS://DATA.GOV.IN/)		(https://www.mygov.in/)	
(HTTP://MEITY.GOV.IN/)	(http://www.pmindia.gov.in/en/)	(HTTP://WWW.NIC.IN/)	

© Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India Terms & Conditions (TermsandConditions.aspx) | Privacy Policy (Privacypolicy.aspx) | Copyright Policy (CopyrightPolicy.aspx) | Hyperlinking Policy (HyperlinkingPolicy.aspx) | Accessibility Statement (Accessibilitystatement.aspx) | Disclaimer (Disclaimer.aspx) | Contact Us (contact.aspx)

वन विभाग हरियाणा कार्यालयः– उप वन संरक्षक, यमुनानगर दूरभाष 01732–237821

कमांकः /69/

दिनांकः 30/12/24

सेवा में,

अति० प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकूला।

विषय:-- Diversion of 0.00998 hac. of Forest land for passage for the path for M/s Amar Industry Ltd. situated at Village Pheruwala lies in Khasra No. 8//25, 24, 23, 17/2, 16/2, 7//21/1, 11//41, 4/2, 5/1, 2, 3/1, 3/2 H.B No. 305, Tehsil Chhachhrauli Under forest Division and Distt. Yamuna Nagar. Haryana. Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/154967/2022.

सन्दर्भः— इस कार्यालय का पत्र कमांक 1612 दिनांक 16/12/2024 के निरन्तर मे।

उपरोक्त विषय के सम्बंध में सन्दर्भाकित पत्र द्वारा आपको प्रस्तावित केस बारे प्रतिपूर्ति <u>पौधारोपण/अतिरिक्त</u> प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण के स्थल को बिना सक्षम अधिकारी के अनुमोदन के स्वेच्छानुसार न बदलने बारे अण्डरटेकिगं साथ संलग्न आगामी आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतू आपकी सेवा मे भेजते हुए अनुरोध किया जाता है कि उक्त प्रस्ताव की अन्तिम स्वीकृति जारी करवाने की अनुकम्पा करें।

संलग्न / उपरोक्त

उप वेन संरक्षक

यमुनानगर ।

पु०क0

दि0

एक प्रति मुख्य वन संरक्षक उत्तरी परि० अम्बाला को सूचनार्थ प्रेषित है।

-612-410-उप वन संरक्षक यमुनानगर।

UNDERTAKING

Diversion of 0.00998 hac. of Forest land for passage for the path for M/s Amar Industry Ltd. situated at Village Pheruwala lies in Khasra No. 8//25, 24, 23, 17/2, 16/2, 7//21/1, 11//41, 4/2, 5/1, 2, 3/1, 3/2 H.B No. 305, Tehsil Chhachhrauli Under forest Division and Distt. Yamuna Nagar. Haryana. Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/154967/2022.

इस कार्यालय द्वारा स्वीकृत प्रतिपूर्ति / अतिरिक्त प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण के स्थलों को बिना सक्षम अधिकारी के अनुमोदन के स्वेच्छानुसार नही बदला जायेगा।

उप वने संरक्षक यमुनानगर।